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Survey Results

No. of responses = 723

Absolute Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 50 0 25
. 25% 0 50% 0 25%
Question text Left pole T : S
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

Right pole

n=No. of responses
av.=Mean
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

3. Considering your experiences at ARC main campus over the past 12 months, please indicate your level of agreement
with the following statements:

3.5)

4.1)

| have considered leaving ARC because | felt
isolated or unwelcomed.

| have to work harder than others to be valued
equally at ARC's main campus.

My experiences at ARC's main campus have had
a positive influence on my academic growth.

At ARC's main campus, my instructors treat
people of all genders/gender identities in class
with equal respect.

At ARC's main campus, my instructors treat
students of all racial, ethnic, and cultural
backgrounds with equal respect.

| am treated fairly and equitably in classrooms and
classroom settings at ARC's main campus.

In my classes, | feel heard by my instructors at
ARC's main campus.

In my classes, | feel heard by other students at
ARC's main campus.

442 123 55 47
66.3%  18.4% 8.2% 7%
Strongly disagree i:_|
3 4
195 0 98 74
35.6% 329% 17.9%  13.5%
Strongly disagree f = i

13 45 266
2% 71% 41.7% _ 49.2%
Strongly disagree ﬁ
1 2 3 4
18 21 178 442
2.7% 3.2% 27% 67.1%
Strongly disagree ﬁ
1 2 3 4
20 2 185 438
3% 3.3% 27.8%  65.9%
Strongly disagree

. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

12 25
1.7% 3.6%

315
44.7%

w T
IN

352
50%

Strongly disagree

312
44.1%

8

320
45.3%

68
52.6%

w
» =X

229
32.8%

N
iN
—
®
w

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

n=667
av.=1.6
dev.=0.9
ab.=41

n=547
av.=2.1
dev.=1
ab.=112

n=638
av.=3.4
dev.=0.7
ab.=69

n=659
av.=3.6
dev.=0.7
ab.=43

n=665
av.=3.6
dev.=0.7
ab.=42
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4.4)

40 79 349 224
58%  11.4%  50.4% _ 32.4%
In my classes, | feel heard by other staff at ARC's Strongly disagree > » 5 > Strongly agree n=692
main campus. av.=3.1
dev.=0.8
| am treated fairly and equitably in out-of- ) Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=705
classroom campus spaces (workshops, cafeteria, av.=3.3
etc.) at ARC's main campus. dev.=0.7
ARC is working to create'a more equitable and Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=699
inclusive campus at ARC's main campus. av.=3.3
dev.=0.7

6. During the past 12 months at ARC's main campus, do you feel your personal physical safety has been threatened by:
835% 88% s 12% 1%

1 Qther students Never S S R e B Very often n=670
av.=1.3
dev.=0.7
ab.=24

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** o okt odu 0w

62 |nstructors Never =T — Very often n=671
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5
ab.=20

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** B 2% 184 obw o

6.3) Staﬁ: Never 8% 9% 8% .8% .8% Very often n=661
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5
ab.=22

1 2 3 4 5
8. During the last 12 months at ARC's main campus, do you feel your emotional safety has been threatened by:
8a6% 850 42% 10 10%

8.1) Other StudentS Never 6% 0% 2% o 6% Very often n=670
av.=1.3
dev.=0.7
ab.=28

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** e st S 1w e

82 |nstructors Never Y R R R Very often n=666
av.=1.2
dev.=0.7
ab.=25

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** o M oW 0w e

9 Staff Never - . T T T Very often n=651
av.=1.2
dev.=0.6
ab.=27

1 2 3 4 5
9. During the past 12 months, do you feel you have personally experienced any of the following on ARC's main campus:

*Y " Discrimination
Yes () 9.1% n=691
No ( ]  90.9%

°2 Threats of physical violence
Yes () 1.7% n=694
No ( ) 98.3%
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Yes | 1.2% n=694
No ( ) 98.8%

*4 Threats of emotional violence
Yes O 4.6% n=692
No ( ) 95.4%

3% Emotional violence
Yes () 4.5% n=695
No ( ] 95.5%

8 Sexual harassment
Yes () 4.2% n=685
No ] 95.8%

®7) Other harassment
Yes O 4.5% n=682
No ( ) 955%

®8) Sexual assault
Yes | 0.6% n=685
No ( ) 99.4%

9 Unwanted sexual advances
Yes O 4% n=683
No ] 96%

10 Verbal threats
Yes () 3.8% n=682
No ( ) 96.2%

10. During the past 12 months, do you feel you have personally witnessed any of the following on ARC's main campus:

) Discrimination

Yes () 12.5% n=682

No ) 87.5%
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%2 Threats of physical violence

Yes (] 4.2% n=684
No ( ] 95.8%

13 Physical violence
Yes | 1.2% n=683
No ( ] 98.8%

%4 Threats of emotional violence
Yes () 3.9% n=688
No ( ] 96.1%

% Emotional violence
Yes O 4.1% n=685
No ( ) 95.9%

%9 Sexual harassment
Yes O 4.5% n=682
No ( ] 955%

7 Other harassment
Yes O 4.4% n=679
No ( ] 956%

%8 Sexual assault
Yes | 0.6% n=684
No ( ) 99.4%

%9 Unwanted sexual advances
Yes () 5.3% n=685
No ( ) 94.7%

1019V/erbal threats
Yes () 5.4% n=685
No ( ] 94.6%

11. During the past 12 months, have you experienced microaggressions at ARC's main campus with regard to your...
807% 6% 5% 1% 1%

"M | ..gender/gender identity Never T ? ? ? Very often n=684
av.=1.2
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5
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850% 57%  34% 07% 1%

. . . 5.7 X .7

"2 _sexual orientation Never = : > > > Very often n=680
av.=1.2
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5
0 ot e B S B o
. . . . 77.3% 2% 7.8% 2% 6%

"3 racial, ethnic, or cultural identity Never " Very often n=682
av.=1.4
dev.=0.8

1 2 3 4 5

12. During the past 12 months, do you feel YOU have been mistreated by other students at ARC's main campus because

of your:
646 18 8 4 8
121 Apility or disability status Novor 944% 26% 12% 06% 1.2% Vo ot =684
v
1 2 3 4 5
L < T T T
22 Racial or ethnic identity Never 8926 A% 41% 0% 1% Very often n=686
[ ) vtz
1 2 3 4 5
N 25 3 9
129 Culture or cultural identity Never % 4.7% 30% 04% 1.3% Very often n=688
[} iz,
1 2 3 4 5
e - R T T
124) gex - 93.6% 34% 1.8% 04%  0.9% Yoyt 684
| ] et
1 2 3 4 5
S e 2t 12 2 s
12.5) SeXUaI orientation Never 94.2% 3.1% 1.8% 0.3% 0.7% Very often n=685
=11
l g;v;o 5
1 2 3 4 5
N 12 5 s
12.6) Gender/gender |dent|ty Never 93.5% 3.1% 1.8% 0.7% 0.9% Very often n=682
. e
1 2 3 4 5
S 6B 4 6 0 3
12.7) Veteran status Never 98.1% 0.6% 0.9% 0% 0.4% Very often n=667
i Sova0.3
1 2 3 4 5
e < T T T T
128) Marital status v 975% 09% 07% 03%  0.6% Yoyt =670
i v
1 2 3 4 5
T T T T T T T T T T T T e s 0 s s e
29 Country of origin v 951% 2.2% 1.5% 04%  0.7% Voyoten 667
l S5
1 2 3 4 5
S e 24 19 5 5
219 Age - 92%  3.6% 29% 08% 08% Yoyt 665
| et
1 2 3 4 5
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617 17 18 2 9
- . Lo 931% 26% 27% 03%  1.4%

2" Religion, worldview, or spirituality Never = . . . . Very often n=663
av.=1.1
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 oSh sbu 20w omw e

22)Height, weight, or body type Never = Y E— R N Very often n=668
av.=1.2
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5
77777777777777777777777777777777777777751’%77209 7210/7740/7 110: 7777777777777777
. . . 91.6% 3% 3.1% 0.6% 1.6%

2" Political orientation Never Very often n=668
av.=1.2
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5

S e 14 16 28

. 94% 2.1% 2.4% 0.3% 1.2%

12.14)SOCIa| CIaSS Never o o o o o Very often n=668
av.=1.1
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5
13. During the past 12 months, do you feel YOU have been mistreated by your instructors at ARC's main campus
because of your:
oS 2%  16% 04%  04%
. . i 5.5 . . .

30 Ability or disability status Never “YEu > > . Very often n=686
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** A A A

. . . 4.2% 9% 4% 1% .4%

32 Racial or ethnic identity Never Very often n=686
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5

I A T T S

. . 95.9% 1% 26% 03% 0.1%

33 Culture or cultural identity Never Very often n=689
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

S e 11 12 2

13.4) 97.7% 16% 01% 03% 0.3%

Sex Never Very often n=685
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

S et 9 3 2 2

. . 97.79 1.39 0.49 0.39 0.39

5 Sexual orientation Never 2 . . . > Very often n=691
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

S B9 B 4 2 2

— 98% 0.9% 0.6% 03% _0.3%

38 Gender/gender identity Never 2 > > > > Very often n=693
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

S es2 4 2

98.8% 06% 0.1% 03% 0.1%

37 Veteran status Never 2 y > > > Very often n=690
av.=1
dev.=0.2

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 8% ofn o o ol

. 3% .6% .6% 4% 1%

38 Marital status Never Very often n=688
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
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S8% 0% 0% 04% 0%

13.9 e N4 .7 . 5

) Country of origin Never : ” ” ” . Very often n=687
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 5(%1;*17()%/ 717161"/77073"/ 07%«;7777777777777777

13.10) 5.8% 9% 6% 4% .3%

Age Never Very often n=690
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

S e300 10 2 2

1341) D [ s . s 965% 15% 15% 0.3% 0.3%

Religion, worldview, or spirituality Never Very often n=687
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

S e6 10 8 3 3

. P 96.5%  1.4% 1.2% 0.4% 0.4%

312 Height, weight, or body type Never - " ) ) ) Very often n=690
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

e e 121 2 e

. . . 96.1%  1.7% 1% 0.3% 0.9%

38 Political orientation Never = > : > > Very often n=689
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** ook 1bn o odm o

13.14)Socia| class Never 6% 6% 6% 1% 4% Very often n=686
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

14. During the past 12 months, do you feel YOU have been

mistreated by staff at ARC's main

campus because of your:

666 11 8 3 2
11 Ability or disability status Nover [ a1 FlO4% 0% ten n=690
i et
1 2 3 4 5
e 9 2 4
12 Ragial or ethnic identity Nover 957% 22% 13% 03% 0.6% Vor ot =690
i oo
1 2 3 4 5
S s 9 10 3 5
19 Culture or cultural identity Novor 96.1% 13% 14% 04% 07% Vo ot =691
i S
1 2 3 4 5
S e B 7 2 3
14.4) SeX Never 97.4% 0.9% 1% 0.3% 0.4% Very often n=693
i o
1 2 3 4 5
e ¢ A T e e
14.5) SeXUaI Orientation Never 98.3% 0.6% 0.6% 0.3% 0.3% Very often n=689
i 0.3
1 2 3 4 5
e S A T T T
14.6) Gender/gender Identlty Never 97.5% 1% 0.1% 0.7% 0.6% Very often n=691
| | s
1 2 3 4 5
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" \leteran status

1% Social class

Never

681 2 3 2 3
98.6% 0.3% 04% 03% 04%
. Very often
1 2 3 4 5
682 312
98.7% 04% 04% 01% 0.3%
. Very often
1 2 3 4 5
668 1 e 0o 2
97.4% 1.5% 0.9% 0% 0.3%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5
651 8 10 3 2
952% 2.6% 15% 04% 0.3%
l Very often
1 2 3 4 5
669 7 3
97.8% 0.6% 1% 0.1%  0.4%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5
661 7 2 2
97.2%  1.2% 1% 0.3% 0.3%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5
668 8 K 2
97.5% 0.9% 1.2% 01% 0.3%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5
662 M0 2
96.8% 1.3% 1.6% 0% 0.3%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5

n=691
av.=1
dev.=0.3

15. During the past 12 months, have you seen students mistreat other students at ARC's main campus because of their:

636 33 24 6 6
151 Apility or disability status Novor 902% 47% 34% 09% 0.9% Vo ot =705
[ iz,
1 2 3 4 5
e 38 32 10 7
52 Racial or ethnic identity Never 815% S4h 4%% 14k 1k Very often n=701
[ B w2,
1 2 3 4 5
S e 29 24 10 8
159 Culture or cultural identity Never 826 4.1% 3% A4k 1% Very often n=704
| ) w2,
1 2 3 4 5
e est 28 12 9 s
154 Sex e 923% 4%  17%  13% 07% Voot =705
| et
1 2 3 4 5
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644 29 17 6 7
) ) 916% 41% 24% 09% 1%

59 Sexual orientation Never - > . . " Very often n=703
av.=1.2
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 N

. . 6% 5.3% o 3% o

58 Gender/gender identity Never Very often n=703
av.=1.2
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5

. A S

97.2% 1.3% 1% 0.1% 0.4%

*7) Veteran status Never Very often n=704
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

T A 2

. 97% 1.6% 19 0.1% 0.3%

58 Marital status Never : > ? > > Very often n=704
av.=1.1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

S e 26 15 e T

15.9 s 92.3% 3.7% 2.1% 0.9% 1%

) Country Of Orlgln Never - : : : : Very often n=704
av.=1.1
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5

S e 22 1 3 [

16.10) 932% 31% 2.3% 04% 1%

Age Never Very often n=702
av.=1.1
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5

S e 22 28 T T

- . s 90.9% 31% 4% 1% 1%

" Religion, worldview, or spirituality Never - > > > > Very often n=704
av.=1.2
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 S b ot e

. . 5% 1% 3% o o

512)Height, weight, or body type Never Very often n=703
av.=1.2
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5

I A I T

. . . 89.6% 3.8% 4% 1.1% 1.4%

¥ Political orientation Never Very often n=705
av.=1.2
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5

S s 20 16 59

. 92.9% 2.8% 2.3% 0.7% 1.3%

15.14)SOCIa| CIaSS Never o o o o o Very often n=704
av.=1.1
dev.=0.6

1

16. During the past 12 months, have you seen instructors mistreat other students at ARC's main campus because of their:

675 16 13 1 4
. N 952% 2.3% 1.8%  0.1%  0.6%
5 Ability or disability status Never . > > > . Very often n=7Q]91
av.=1.
dev.=0.4

2 3 4 5

9 6 2 3
943% 27% 23% 03% 04%
n=704

>
S
P
Q
=}
o
o
=
0]
—
S
3.
o
5
0]
S
=
=
<
z
(s}
<
a
-"’
N >
X
s
>
o
=
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[oR )
@<
<
| =
o_\
S
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681 14 1 2 3
. . 958% 2%  1.5% 0.3%  0.4%

183 Culture or cultural identity Never T > > > Very often n=711
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 87332: 727170/ 0730/7 70730/ 07%«;7777777777777777

16.4) .3% 4% 4% .6% .3%

Sex Never Very often n=708
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

T S T T

16.5) . . 96.9% 2.1% 0.6% 0.1% 0.3%

Sexual orientation Never Very often n=709
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

S esT 14 3 3 3

. . 96.8% 29 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%

188 Gender/gender identity Never 21 > > > Very often n=710
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

S e 6 3 0 3

98.3% 0.8% 0.4% 0% 0.4%

187) \/eteran status Never : . — " Very often n=708
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 8% b 0% o o

168) Marital status Never : T Very often n=710
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** A M

16.9; Fpr . .5 K K

) Country of origin Never - : : : : Very often n=712
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4
1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** A A A T

16.10) .3% 4% .6% .3% 4%

Age Never Very often n=710
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

S e 11 10 0 3

16.11) D [ . s 96.6% 15% 14% 0%  04%

Religion, worldview, or spirituality Never Very often n=712
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

e 5 3 3

. P 96.9% 1.5% 0.7% 0.4% 0.4%

'82'Height, weight, or body type Never . > > > > Very often n=710
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

T e 10 9 2 5

. . . 96.3%  1.4% 1.3% 0.3% 0.7%

“"¥Political orientation Never 2 > > > > Very often n=709
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

T 4 2 3

. 972% 1.6% 0.6% 03%  0.4%

% Social class Never 2 ) ) ) ] Very often n=706
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5
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17. During the past 12 months, have you seen staff mistreat other students at ARC's main campus because of their:

S 16% 1% S 04

e . e 96.3% 1.8% 1% 0.4% 0.4%

1 Ability or disability status Never Very often n=708
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

e e 14 9 6 3

. . . 95.5% 29 1.3% 0.8% 0.4%

2 Racial or ethnic identity Never 2 — > > > Very often n=709
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5

S T e82 12 10 5 2

. . 95.9% 1.7% 1.4% 0.7% 0.3%

3 Culture or cultural identity Never = > > > > Very often n=711
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 o0 1t% odn o ok

17.4) .9% 5% 4% .8% .3%

Sex Never Very often n=711
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

- L) 2 4 2

i i 975% 14% 0.3% 06% _ 0.3%

7% Sexual orientation Never . > > > > Very often n=709
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 A D

. . 7.2% 8% 1% .6% .3%

7% Gender/gender identity Never Very often n=713
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777§90977760/7740/77710; 730/7 7777777777777777

98% 08% 06% 01% 04%

7 Veteran status Never Very often n=713
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

e T 2 1 3

. 98.2% 19 0.3% 0.1% 0.4%

7® Marital status Never . > > > Very often n=711
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

S e87 10 5 5 2

L. 96.9% 1.4% 0.7% 0.7% 0.3%

17 Country of origin Never - " " " " Very often n=709
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

e84 14 4 8 3

17.10) 962% 2%  06% 0.8%  0.4%

Age Never Very often n=711
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 0% 1% ofn o ol

""" Religion, worldview, or spirituality Never . > > > > Very often n=712
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 5931;*17%/ 7020/770%0/ 0730/77777777777777777

. . 7.3% 4% .3% .6% 4%

72)Height, weight, or body type Never Very often n=710
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5
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P 14% 0% 03% 04

17.13 en . . 7.5% 4% 4% .3% 4%

'Political orientation Never Very often n=710
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** $6 3 o o

17.14 . 7% % 1% 0.4% %

'Social class Never Very often n=707
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5
18. In general, how much do you agree with the following statements:
40 83 343 230
P 5.7% 11.9% 49.3% 33%
"*7) Classrooms and campus buildings are well Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=696
maintained. av.=3.1
dev.=0.8

-

19. Each of the following questions shows a pair of adjectives that are opposite to one another. The six boxes between
each pair reflect a range of responses (for example, from a ‘Hostile’ environment at one end of the range, to a ‘Friendly’
environment at the other). For each question, mark the one box between each pair of adjectives that best expresses how

you feel about ARC’s main campus based on your personal experiences:

13 5 23 77 174 378
19.1) 1.9% 07% 3.4% 11.5% 26% 56.4%
Hostile |_ﬁ
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 7 10 28 79 151 381
19.2) 26% 15% 4.2% 11.9% 22.7% 57.2%
Racist | N T
I } |
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 14 5 28 65 144 401
19.3) 21% 08% 4.3% 9.9% 21.9% 61%
Homogeneous |_:i
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 14 13 24 63 186 374
19.4) 21% 1.9% 3.6% 9.3% 27.6% 55.5%
Disrespectful |_E
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 14 7 24 70 157 391
195) 21% 1.1% 3.6% 10.6% 23.7% 59%
Sexist |_j
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 25 20 45 123 165 283
19.6) 38% 3% 6.8% 186% 25% 42.8%
Individualist I = i
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 20 10 53 124 159 295
19.7) 3% 15% 8% 18.8% 24.1% 44.6%
Competitive } L
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 13 5 26 73 147 393
19.8) 2% 08% 4% 11.1% 22.4% 59.8%
Homophobic |_ﬁ
1 2 3 4 5 6

Friendly
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19.9)

Transphobic

Elitist

9 28 84 125 393
14% 4.3% 12.8% 19.1% 60.1%

—_ Non-transphobic n=654
av.=5.3
dev.=1.2

30 93 166 352
1.1% 4.5% 14% 25% 52.9%

0 150 382
1.7% 3.8% 10.7% 22.9% 58.4%

31 9 171 340
0.9% 4.7% 14.3% 25.9% 51.6%
1

1 63 158 393
1.7% 3.6% 9.5% 23.7% 59%

7 141 374

3% 21.6% 57.3%
[l | Non-elitist n=653

20. During the past 12 months at ARC's main campus, how often have you interacted in a meaningful way with people... |

97 189 152 94
20.1) h liai iritual belief dvi 14.3% 27.9% 22.4% 13.9%
...whose religious or spiritual beliefs or worldviews Never , 1 : Very often n=678
are different than your own. ' av.=2.9
dev.=1.3
2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 121 175 165 72
e .. . 17.6% 254% 23.9% 10.4%
22 whose political opinions are different from your Never R — . Very often n=689
own. v av.=2.8
dev.=1.3
I ¥ W N =N
2 3 4 5
S 129 T4 174 T4 136
203 . . 10.8% 25.3% 25.3% 19.8%
) ...who are immigrants. Never : 1 : Very often n=687
v av.=3.2
dev.=1.4
S e (D BB s
2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 56 161 174 164
20.4) . . . 83% 23.7% 257% 24.2%
...who are from an immigrant family. Never \ 1 : Very often n=678
v av.=3.3
dev.=1.4
y =y § ¥ |
2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 37 125 185 243
. . . 53% 18.1% 26.7% 351%
29 _who are a different nationality than your own. Never " L . Very often n=692
v av.=3.6
dev.=14
peegmarey 1 |
2 3 4 5
T . S A -
. .. 5% 7.4% 7% 5.6%
28 who are of a different race or ethnicity than your Never : N , Very often n=696
own. v av.=3.7
- dev.=1.4
2 3 4 5
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20.7)

own.

)...who have physical or other observable
disabilities.

21 _who have learning, psychological, or other

disabilities that are not readily apparent.

...whose gender identity is different than your own.

Never

119 66 164 191 159
17% 9.4% 235% 27.3% 22.7%
[]

116 88 162 172 151
16.8% 12.8% 23.5% 25% 21.9%
I (] |
k 1] !

1 2 3 4 5

116 56 204 172 143
16.8% 8.1% 29.5% 24.9% 20.7%
1

1 2 3 4 5
139 144 181 134 98

20% 20.7% 26% 19.3% 14.1%

168 136 172 131

88
24.2% 19.6% 24.7% 18.8% 12.7%
[]

Very often

Very often

21. During the past 12 months at ARC's main campus, have you heard anyone... (mark all that apply)

29 call someone homophobic names.

No, not at ARC main |

Yes, in a class setting []

Yes, outside of class C]

2.1%

7.4%

87.7%

n=699
av.=3.3
dev.=1.4

n=695
av.=2.8
dev.=1.3

n=716

212 say sexual things to you or try to talk about sexual matters when you didn't want to.

No, not at ARC main |

Yes, in a class setting []

Yes, outside of class C]

1.7%

7.4%

87.2%

n=716

2139 _make crude or offensive remarks or jokes about people who identify as LGBTQ+ (lesbian, gay, bisexual, trans, queer, +).

Yes, in a class setting O

Yes, outside of class C]

No, not at ARC main |

4.5%

10.3%

83.4%

n=716

214 suggest or imply in your presence that women don't have the same intellectual abilities that men do.

Yes, in a class setting D

Yes, outside of class D

No, not at ARC main |

5.2%

9.8%

83.5%

n=716

12/18/2020
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219 _make inappropriate comments about your or someone else's body, appearance, or looks.
Yes, in a class setting D 4.9% n=716
Yes, outside of class D 14.2%
No, not at ARC main | ) 78.6%
29 _make sexist remarks or jokes about women.
Yes, in a class setting D 5.2% n=716
Yes, outside of class D 10.8%
No, not at ARC main | ) 82.7%
20 _make sexist remarks or jokes about men.
Yes, in a class setting 0 3.2% n=716
Yes, outside of class D 9.2%
No, not at ARC main | ) 85.6%
218 .make negative remarks or jokes about trans women.
Yes, in a class setting U 2.5% n=716
Yes, outside of class D 5.3%
No, not at ARC main | ) 89.1%
219 make negative remarks or jokes about trans men.
Yes, in a class setting O 2.7% n=716
Yes, outside of class O 4.9%
No, not at ARC main | ) 89.1%
2119 tell you about their sexual experiences when you did not want to hear them.
Yes, in a class setting [] 2.2% n=716
Yes, outside of class D 6.4%
No, not at ARC main | ) 88.3%

21 _repeatedly ask you on dates, to go out, or to hook up, even after you've said no.

Yes, in a class setting [] 1.5% n=716
Yes, outside of class D 4.6%
No, not at ARC main | ] 913%

22 Have you had any ARC student(s) repeatedly ask you on a date, to go out, or to hook up, even after you said no, either through email,
text message, social media, or some other online communication?

Yes, in a class setting [] 1.7% n=716
Yes, outside of class O 3.5%
No, not at ARC main | ) 922%
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22. In campus spaces outside the classroom on ARC's main campus, | feel valued by:

38

37

257 263

22.1) Inst 6.4% 6.2% 43.2% 44.2%
nstructors Strongly disagree I (] i Strongly agree n=595
v av.=3.3
dev.=0.8
HR AR 2b.~04
1 2 3 4

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 33 75 272 184

22.2) 59%  13.3%  48.2%  32.6%

Other students Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=564
av.=3.1
dev.=0.8

i ab.=124
1 2 3 4

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 34 58 250 187

223 6.4% 1% 47.3%  35.3%

) Staff members Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=529
av.=3.1
dev.=0.8

o ab.=155
1 2 3 4
23. At ARC's main campus, | see other people that look like me in the...
1 284210/ 1 ; 29‘!’/ 3481’/ 2831%/

23.1) 2% 7.9% 49.8% 1%

Student bOdy Strongly disagree H Strongly agree n=691
av.=2.8
dev.=0.9

1 2 3 4

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 130 201 285 %0

22) |nstruct 19% 29.3%  386%  13.1%

nstructors Strongly disagree I (] i Strongly agree n=686
v av.=2.5
- dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 M7 210 269 8

23.3) 17.2% 30.8% 39.4%  12.6%

Staff Strongly disagree I (] i Strongly agree n=682

U av.=2.5
- dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4
24. In general, how much do you agree with the following statements:
33 42 346 277
4.7% 6% 49.6% 39.7%

%8 College employees accept me for who | am. Strongly disagree . . 7 . Strongly agree n=698
av.=3.2
dev.=0.8

1 2 3 4
26. What is your sexual orientation? (mark all that apply)

26.1)

Asexual (a person with no sexual feelings or desires) D 5% n=719

Bisexual (a person sexually attracted to two genders) D 9.5%

Gay or lesbian (a man who is attracted to other men, or a woman who is attracted to other U 3.29%

women) )

Heterosexual or straight (a man who is sexually attracted to women, or a woman who is [ ] 76.4%

sexually attracted to men) :

Pansexual or fluid (a person who is attracted to multiple gender identities) O 3.3%

27. What is your gender identity (mark all that apply)

12/18/2020 Class Climate Evaluation
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27.1)
Woman (cisgender woman...a person whose gender identity matches their sex assigned at [ ] 51.2% n=719
birth) ’
Man (cisgender man...a person whose gender identity matches their sex assigned at birth) : 42.1%
Trans woman (a person whose gender identity is female but whose sex assigned at birth is I 0.6%
male) ’
Trans man (a person whose gender identity is male but whose sex assigned at birth is ]I 0.8%
Gender queer/non-binary (someone whose gender identity isn't exclusively female or male) [] 1.9%
Gender non-conforming (a person whose behavior or appearance do not conform to gender [] 1.5%
expectations) ’
28.

%1 What is your race/ethnicity? (mark all that apply)
African American :] 18.1% n=723

Asian (] 28.1%
Filipino () 7.9%
Hispanic/Latino [: 44 1%

Native American D 7.6%
Other Non-White () 9.3%
Pacific Islander C] 5.8%

White () 19.5%

29. With which religions, worldviews or spiritual backgrounds do you identify? (MARK ALL THAT APPLY)

29.1)
Agnostic D 8% n=723
Anglican [I 1%
Assemblies of God ][ 0.7%
Atheist (] 7.1%
Baha'i | 0.7%
Baptist U 3.2%
Buddhist (] 6.8%
Catholic( 27.4%
Christian Non-denominational C] 10.7%
Christian Orthodox D 6.9%
Christian Science ]I 0.8%
Church of Christ D 4.1%
Confucian ﬂ 1.1%
Episcopalian ][ 0.7%
Evangelical [] 1.8%
Hindu () 2.8%
Jain | 0.8%
Jehovah's Witness [] 1.1%
Jewish () 1.7%
Latter-day Saints [] 1.7%
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Lutheran ) 1.2%
Methodist | 0.7%

Muslim () 10.1%
Native/Tribal ) 1.4%
Pentecostal [] 1.9%

Presbyterian [I 1%

Quaker | 0.4%
Seventh Day Adventist][ 0.7%
Shamanism [] 2.1%
Shinto | 0.6%
Sikh (] 3.3%
Spiritual but not religious D 8.4%
Taoist || 1.2%
UCC/Congregational I 0.4%
Unitarian Universalist H 1.1%
Wicca/Pagan [] 2.1%

None :] 18.5%

30. With which one religion, worldview or spiritual background do you most strongly identify? (MARK ONLY ONE)

30.1)
Agnostic D 6.2% n=642

Atheist () 4%
Baha'i | 0.2%

Baptist [] 2%
Buddhist (] 3.6%

Catholic () 26.2%

Christian Non-denominational C] 7.9%
Christian Orthodox ( ] 4.5%
Christian ScienceI 0.3%
Church of Christ U 1.7%
EpiscopalianI 0.2%
Evangelical | 0.6%
Hindu () 1.9%
Jehovah's WitnessI 0.5%
Jewish | 0.3%
Latter-day Saints ]I 0.8%
LutheranI 0.5%
Methodist | 0.2%
Muslim () 7.6%
Native/Tribal | 0.2%
Pentecostal [] 1.1%
PresbyterianI 0.5%
Seventh Day AdventistI 0.3%
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Shamanism [] 1.2%
Sikh () 2.6%
Spiritual but not religious D 5%
Taoist | 0.2%
Wicca/Pagan ]] 0.9%
None (] 18.8%
31.
1) Were you born in a country other than the United States?
Yes( ) 28.4% n=701
No ( 71.6%
32.
%21 What is your mother's highest level of education?
Less than high school S 23% n=687
Graduated high school :] 22.4%
Some college [: 21.7%
Earned a degree (Associate's, Bachelor's, or Graduate degree) S 26.5%
Not sure C] 6.4%
22 \What is your father's highest level of education?
Less than high school [: 22% n=696
Graduated high school (] 25%
Some college :] 16.7%
Earned a degree (Associate's, Bachelor's, or Graduate degree) [: 23.9%
Notsure (] 12.5%
%23 Do you have any of the following types of disabilities? (mark all that apply)
Acquired/traumatic brain injuryI 0.6% n=723
Attention deficit/hyperactivity disorder D 6.1%
Autism spectrum disorder U 1.9%
Blind/low vision (] 3.5%
Deaf/hard of hearing (] 2.2%
Cognitive or learning disability U 2.8%
Chronic illness U 2.9%
Intellectual disability [ 1%
Mental health disability D 7.9%
Physical disability that affects walking U 2.2%
Physical disability that does not affect walking [] 1.9%
Speech/communication condition [] 1.7%
None 69.4%
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n=695

n=696

n=682

29 |n the last six months have you been homeless or houseless?

Yes, | currently am. []

Yes, | was but no longer am. C]

No, | have not been. (

1.4%
6%

92.6%

n=698

n=695

#219Have you ever served in the U.S. Armed Forces, Military Reserves, or National Guard?

Yes, | am currently serving. [I

Yes, but | am no longer serving. D

No, | have not served. (

1%

4.6%

94.4%

n=693

2" ncluding this semester, how many semesters have you taken classes at ARC's main campus?

Five or more [:

34.5%

35.8%

29.7%

n=693

®212\What is your age (in years)?

19 or younger [:
20t24( ]
251034 ]
35t054 )

55 or older []

34.4%

34.7%

19.9%

9.3%

1.7%

n=700
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2%During the past 12 months, how satisfied or
dissatisfied are you with the overall campus
climate/environment that you have experienced at
ARC's main campus?

14
2%

55
8%

399
57.7%

223
32.3%

Very dissatisfied

Very satisfied n=691
av.=3.2
dev.=0.7
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Comments Report

6. During the past 12 months at ARC's main campus, do you feel your personal physical safety has been threatened by:

&4 Other:
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8. During the last 12 months at ARC's main campus, do you feel your emotional safety has been threatened by:

84 Other:
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| o oL
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Meowf

N/A

Mora

hn\e

V14

MA

M/t
N7k

None

17. During the past 12 months, have you seen staff mistreat other students at ARC's main campus because of their:

17.15

'Please describe any other ways you've
hairstyle, clothing, income, etc.)

seen students, instructors, or staff mistreat other students (for example, because of an accent,

N
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22. In campus spaces outside the classroom on ARC's main campus, | feel valued by:
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11N22N1Q Pana 1911 R

440NN MNana 49140

14810 AA Mo 4740

A4 MNNAA Danas 19118
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Students of color Main&Nato

M4 BFAACFA AR AN

ANABIAACMANTN NN

A LANTAAFMALAANY AVIN

ARLARTAAETLA AR AVIA

ANAOTAAS A AMH N

ANABTIAASM AR LA

2 dATANEMATD] MUN

ARaAmAARFAARE LA

N/ A

AAUNBINNAG Mann 47140

44 IADIINAN Dmen 47140

A4 INDNAN Damr A0

A4 /NKRDIN1A Danas 19118

14091018 Dann 1792148

44NAINNAD Olnan 417140

A4 NGMINAN Dama 173420

AXINDIANAN P 473740
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Students of color Main&Nato

AAAAT ACRAART Mmon

INAOTANEDAADI MV

WnAnTIAArRMRAAR M

WA

NAAATAARTA AR ALIA

AAATPAAE LA O A

N[ A

MSAAsTAREmAnAL A A

AMAAT ACAAAR Mn

AAAATAACRRA AN N

44INOIINAAN Thman 47140

44iNINA0 Dann 173/10

44 AGIAAAN Plana 47010

440D IINAN DA - 4A73/40

4AINDIIAAN M 471140

A4 IADIINAN Pana 47J40

AAINGIINAN Damn 473440

A4NDMINAN DA .~ 4310

12/18/2020
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Students of color Main&Nato

ARANEAACTA L AL

A4 BPAACAANRL AR

Af A ATAARRAARL A A

AMAGTAACTA R VN

ANA DTAACZOIAN NI AN,

7 ARTA CRAAn A

AR RTAACHAANT AN

A 4a8 AAFMANR NN

AAABIANAN Deame 40740

A4N0NNAN Masca 4710

A4NOMNAAN Mama 471140

1409940 Dana 172/49

44 iNRIN10 Dama 12410

44/NDFINAN Oama 17740

11INAMNN1E Dann 1318

440040 DA -~ 19110
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Students of color Main&Nato

WNADTA LA MR

a AfTAACHIANN AN

nAANT ACOA LD AV

ANaoTANCRAaAM My

ANAATAAS P AR AR

L P IT Y P Tr T Y

NAAAT ACFA NP AR

1ANAIINAA Dama 15240

AadinnInn4an Mo Anian
ASIARIANAN Plaee ANJAN
AAIAR WAAA Mo AAn

14NN 4A0 Das A4

AANOIANAA Paeo AAi4AD

A4 HGIINAD Dhmna 4740

AAMNDIANAN Mhmmn 41140
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Students of color Main&Nato

AMART AFmA AR AR

ANABTIARCMAANT AN

AAAATAAEM A AN

A OTANETI4A A0 AN

NRANTAAIFLA AR ALIA

SRanTARrmane mn

AR ATTAND FA AR AL

None

YA T AE M S

A4N0NNAG DAan 1473740

LAINOMAAAA e em 4740

AANBINAAN Pemn 4740

11iNRMNA0 Dnm~na 172/44Q

44 MNAINAAN M 47140

A4NGIINAA Danns 110G

A4 INBINAAN Pans 404D

44/ALMINAN Dasa 47310
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A aTAACH4 D1 M0

nALA AARAL AR AN

mAdATARSRAAT R A

h AATAACme AT AV

YA OTANACTIA NN AN

AN 6TA CManf AN

AAAGTAACTYAAR AN

AR BTARS A ADE NVin

44 MNDMNA0 Damn~ AMD

14BMINA0 Dana 13110

A4imnImAAR o __ a4 aan

ARIAAIANAN | e afiAn

A1IORINAG Dana 19/15

A4 MNDINAN Dimnn AN

14 /MNGQMINA10 Dama 19110

1408204 G Bann 42/18
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MN4ADT NCA4am Mmon

AMARTANENAAN AN

NP AT e AR A

mAdATAACAAAMN MUn

ARaATAAFR AN AN

P Y L L T

AAdATAAFMA AR AR

N4 BTANEFAARL MY N

11INRINI0 DA o 1218

441MRAMNAA0 DA o 1918

ARINDIANAD Fiamn ANHD

44HNGINAN Thana 17340

AANDIINAA Flaes 479040

14MeMIN40 Dana 1°H1R

A14INERINA0 Dansn 47240

1189010 Danan 12/1A
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nNMAaTAMSM Y AR AVA

AMAAT ACAY P LR

ANAQTAACTYA AR AVIA

MNAOTAACO4 AN AN

AAAATAACRAARE AL

A anTARFmAanR AVIA

Ad AT AAE AT AL O

ARART AEf A AR A A

14N0IN010 DA o~ 130110

44ADIMINAN Dame 17/40

AAIABINAAN Moo ANMD
447 BINAIA Maonn 47740
ALIABIAAAN Piaen 4 4N

AainnIAfan M aman

44013040 OnmAa 17240

A4 INGIANAD Pana 47140
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Students of color Main&Nato

AAAATIANENA AN AN

NAABAAERAARL MY IA

WA ATAAE MR M

WA OTANS P A AR AN

ARLATAARF R AARE AR

AL AR AR A

AALATAAE LA AR A

A TR E M A SOE AN

AAIQMHNAN Plmmn 404D

AAMRBINAAN Fana 401aD

A4 HBIARAS e e a4 aan

414/M0iIIAAN Dana 1040

1402iMNM1G Dan- 13/M449

AAARIARAA . Antan

44/ADINAAN Pana 407140

44/A0INNAN Danma 473440
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A ATARSRATO AN

NAARTAAFEAARE AL

4 anTAACRAAR AIA

M A

ARAAT ARFAARE A

W ARTA rEAART A

B N e Lo la Rty

WA ATAACOANCE HLIA

A GTAACTIA S0CH ML

AAINQIINAN Phamn 404D

LAINAMINAA P A7UAD

AANBIVAAN Pl 44D

447 .BDINNAN Paea 40740

A4/ANINAAA Moo AAtan

AdiAREAAR T L ansan

A4 N MNAN Dmmn 42140

44MN0MINAN DAanA 1940
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A DTANCFAND AN

AMABTIANER4 D MIN

ANABTAASOHA DI AN

AAAATAA R4 AT An

WA AEAAC AR AN

N4 aTANED4 D1 M

A ATAAE LA AP L2

A4INRMNAG Dann 19044

14INAINAG Dan.. 17H1Q

140RIN1G Dana 12M1A

AANGIANAN Mans 4040

44 M0N0 DrAn A0

44N2MN010 Dean 12040

A4 IAABIAMG L P anan

AAINDINAAN Fiann ANAD
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ARART ArEa e

ARanTAAEFAAR A

A ATIAAS VA AL AY A

AN BTIAACFA AR A IA

MARTAREMY e AL

A AATAACAAART AVIn

AmenT AEedAR AR

A A EANRDA AR MR

14 HNOIAAR e #7144

14INDIINADN Dan 479740

A4IN0IINAN Mmmn 47/¢0

440 MARAN P Anran

44 MDIAAN P 47140

AAIADINAAN Nama 470

4ANGINAL L e 4aMan

44M2N10 DAnA 40140
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SPane A AR AL

AfLa ATEAAC M4 AR ALA

MNADTFANSMAANL MUA

A AnTTARERAARL MN

ARA OTIAAE M4 AR ALIA

AALA mARFLASA 0 AL

AAdATIAArRAART AR

AAdATAACAAAR MR

A4 INOINNAN Dara A4 0

11iNEIN10 Danns 1727182

14/N9901G Ban 19018

14/N019N10 DAasna 17/10

44 INGMNA0 Dnas 47140

A4INDNINAA Dlnma 10140

44 HNANAAN Mhama 40040

14 MNGINA0 Dan | 1740
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Ll L la s s

AMAFTTRAE LA AR AL A

LA OTANLFIA APH LN

WAL AmAREEA AR AL A

Wik

AMLARTARER A AR AU

A OTAALE M A ADIRHL N

LA BTAASMANDE PN

A A ATAASOMRN MUIN

NN

414iNEIN10 DeanAs 1710

A4IADIANAN Naan 404D

14INQITINAG Dana 10140

4ANAIANAN Plmen 4014

AAADINNAR P e AR D

41/ IN4A0 Dara 42340

AMNDINNAN Nana 419140

11ARMINIO Daan 12710
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Students of color Main&Nato

ARAA AR A AR A

A LaTT AP ARE A

MaoTn ORAAn MmN

AALA mAEE s e

AN ACMAADT AN

AMa aTAAE A A0 AN

SmanTARERAAR AVA

ANADTANCTIANI M

a4imn maAn M __ anmman

A4 INDMINAN Dann 10040

14 NGINAG Dmma 17440

A4IABMANAN e 474D

14NN Dana 192/10

A 4MNRIINAOL Dama 42140

4ANOIAAAN Mann~ 47140

A4 MNRINAIO DA o~ 19440
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A4 dA CPYAARL AN

N4 OTAACMA4 A0 AVA

NNAQTAACTYA AR AR

NAAATAASMAART AN

AR AREmA AR AL

AUAADTA FPA AR AR

nAdRTARCMARRT AN

AN BTARCMAART AN

A4MAMAAAQ Dana 121158

4409040 Onma 19740

A4 IAGINAAN D 47040

AAINDANRAN Pann 4740

A4 INGIHINAN Damn 47340

AAAIN AN Fe . dAlan

4 4INQIIAAN Dnana 17340

A4 NTINAD Drna 47310
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ANAOTANENANNIL AN

AAABTIA COAARL AN

ANANTANEM AN AV

AAAATAAS A NEI AN

AAGATARC M4 AR M IA

AA4DTAASA4 A AN

ARanTARE AR AL

DNAGTOAEMA SO AN

A4 NGMNA0 Dam | A7H10

4 AINDIAAAN Plana 19J40

11INRINAA Dann 123010

A4 IASMINAN Drmn A3D

14 NAMIN40 Dama 12118

A4INBIBAAE Dasms 4730140

11NN 10 Dnan_ 1211R

44NN Dans 479D

12/18/2020
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PP R et T L s 11NRIMNAAG Dana 12140

A LAATAACHA AN ALVIN 44 NHINAG DeanaA 47HAD

N/A

WML OTANE M AR S A A4 IAGHIAAN Dame 493040

N/A.

WA DFANALM AT AL 44INODNAAN Flann 40140
.
'
UNANTAACT4 A0 AN 44/ADINAN Dama 17310
a
AA4NT ACAAARE AL in 44HN0MAAA M 40240

26. What is your sexual orientation? (mark all that apply)

\79,

USE

%2) Other

Nowe
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NONC

Mone

pone &
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Non <

/A

N[
Ne- -b%\?ﬂéb

A
_ "

N/

N\\\&

M/‘H

A

Sy
| T dont Fiow

&y rx
Wi

Ok
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Students of color Main&Nato

WHY s g EVEN A Queshon /|1
N]k

NIA

N 5
Macked above

N/R

U
Stenigh ¥
Noae o
W/ A
/ \
NV

S madtos beoausce I\ve ou schuolenst o dahng, site
e

‘ﬂjro\m\ 0 S AV IO rc*fxbv
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Students of color Main&Nato

Tom also demisexval on the asexvoild specirum).
N/A

27. What is your gender identity (mark all that apply)

ARy
N one

/\)One.
Srraiah

22) Other:

O\

ARVIRRN

N1A

ot
- }'(E?'%facd Mun

Va3

(Gendte half co“for‘m,m Ac- 1% R enimrot Wi
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NENg.
O
N
N/A
N{H
A 71N
N/P\
N
N\
S/
R
Coa
(C et pt D gugoer
A
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O

' Lhambglghin' AVentador LP 700

“h /g

e

N (ko

:MarLaJ above
NI

N

'l‘_ was-:\'\ * ass‘.gv\ed " qendles bt Vet T s born wilh o RS Ef'sv b o

o Mo . (¥4

M/\X/

Nang_

N /B
/ \

A

7 K Al g v qarl] ?rb%is o l@%'.ﬁ’n l U\M)V\%/r)

Levede + nale = 2 c‘@/\bcv% 77?
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/A

A /A

28.

%2 Aside from how you responded above, please list in the text box below all of the specific races. ethnicities. tribes and cultures with
which you strongly identify (for example, Jamaican, Columbian, Punjabi, Cherokee, Armenian).

Jeporese, Blackhoor, Seiminole, Block

QJ:-‘!O\,HO\I\/ W hﬂlv\/ﬂqfr rcon A 1 Cenpr,

?ur\l:\ &

Maan _
MO KA Co

nicone
| o,(fcéiﬂ/ ‘
oxt oY)

N/
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_\\-\Q

<

Meicen

Guatamalon~ Amertian

ASIOYY Ay evy an

Decoran [iemel.
AU "7:\ { AN~

\\ {\JO
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Students of color Main&Nato

MEXT oan - Arnedcan

Clunese ,

WeRCon.

Pesides  Hsponie/Lafire dfes conihmericad  T'm  dleo
Fro ottrer all of Pockiquese 'C?om'x’oﬂc.qr\\ bhewse ok
m&ﬁ Q'.‘q(\cﬁ)(i,\s Side of Ywne QC{\\‘\“\;,

v ——————

Qe oo
Mexicn

PN

J

N orbn Mfeteon IACC »
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Students of color Main&Nato

awglaéenh

'Pundabi
G Figion , R Winbstons Cinsion)

WA

MO Lo, ga\m&orm) Hop dantn
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Students of color Main&Nato

(hilsan  whife

VWS

Mexti coun Spax\k-&)f\"{ Fremeln

Mexacouy v Ly

Avahic

M oA Lo

;
i
I
i

Filipmo, Natie  AmerCan, Hawnijan .
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Students of color Main&Nato

| \'\\J\o'ﬂcj

I

Block o
s AfAcon Arnencon

A ner JT(.{L

—— e
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Indan Portuguese, Leish
W .
lafino / Hispanic

(oQ\©o
W\Q)Lt(.aﬂ

Korean, Thas, |+alian, Itisl,

Mexicoan  Mexica/fakc

=)

M LTy
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Students of color Main&Nato

E\/e!}joﬂﬁ,
/Vla\/ N\

N/ K
Py, Jna

I am [rom Af’anam;s’{an

Cunon

fAerican | Bluck

\Niechnamese
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Students of color Main&Nato

T ow Grown Agghanistoan .

' A{’c;hams* an

W IR Coml froen china .

ﬂ%/aﬂdfa/&

T amt prowt GloDpia.
|

T am fram Afghaaisten

| ‘1”\0 gfam Imq .

(+ Fg((\ar\o]r&ﬁ
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Students of color Main&Nato

Wt)\w\c\m‘ oW

T Gawm §Wm F}%w\w{}%m .

Pusay oy

Azt

"\ Wona, L/

Amcman oSwed s\

‘f"\'\{pmo
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Students of color Main&Nato

Afghan

ALGHAN |
(el ASTh-

SukR mada

Mexican, Tlraliam, Vative Americaan, Afeican ~Admaerican

e e eng =

JOLWIM%E— ourd White
T -
28° 758

ik

Mexian - Amencan

Page 86
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MeYicon | Avnericon
MAWOLR 1D VAl /@%\Au
Saneficon
Ailoen Tndian
Hmong
exican

VR 0T R0 B0 Eandn Gentntin.

Neeeo L, Tpipo
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Students of color Main&Nato

P&bﬁ\ man AV l

% 1”3‘)/ Mex,‘can, 5/0010:3 A
; ‘

Oped U‘M‘ _6@&(20%4-\ Aot (fan

I
!

Taprese
| Punjobi

[‘\Q‘:}\§ Can. Armerd NN

Redsian

C(/u}sw&%’(’.
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Students of color Main&Nato

Mexicant American

| Po H(gu\n'

MEYA (- hevvean

HiSPANni C/\(\W\'\"f"e

U e ———

--KUVPM
T ferlgan

Korean.

O N

12/18/2020
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Students of color Main&Nato

Scdve, 9o re Vo

\ielnamese

RN 2, Aerman
HoRan

Rasa s BENON SRR
| H'\SVAM C

 Afuca - A CBLAL)
m-—AWCQL)

MoSHY White with & Miiue of Aative AMEcican ang, Mexien
blogd .

Hsagny
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Students of color Main&Nato

N

MeAN Amen n

i C  Travans (Ao ) -
Chikasaw ,  Thiaa

| 7‘1’)”;”7{’}7;‘&}7

Renon o

| JOPGW 20.5¢.

Aﬂéﬂkmm
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Students of color Main&Nato

Wovean

_ AMricoan, Rmencon, Goomod, %\M&c-x—oo—‘- indian, Dot-ch

Tndfan , Tamtilian .
i : S

Yoo
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Students of color Main&Nato

nexaan fven@n
Mexicam
Porme

. SPEAKS ‘ )
(8“)5‘* SRR i’pN]CUOf 5 (MHS\(YV\. YAkt Jfa\»m)

Romanan —nencan -

Awevican [Loveon

. ?wgﬂfu
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Students of color Main&Nato

Araotneon Race

L VG Joran, Chero WAL, Seckian, &

| AR
[N

Mexean / Mshe

R O

Astun TndwD

YNEXi(an

‘Iruﬂ\:\
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Students of color Main&Nato

Klgunh.
W R
 Bebrew

Pboche B Trecvol Yaau,
M €xicon Qe M CCMCW‘D\.

!
i
i

Hon G

Somoom

- weknamest

| %mwﬂfv
Hathan

I_—. [ . oL C o o e ek L e s e e, e—— bbby L. o 1
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Students of color Main&Nato

 AUSSIAN zl-t UZBEK

\\(hem‘ N
Werrcu m

Yondufnd

o

T "Cl“c w&e ncihbnuxl‘}/:l?‘m Lai‘.lﬂﬂ O-N) cd"asjean;

Wik

ﬂm/;iayvu%ﬂ/

Pu n b

NMispanic g Hine  and Qlipinos.
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Students of color Main&Nato

Na;ﬂ\/g, AMMQMS/ Abﬁw\ce.»-[_ﬁ.
Gk eless o por,  @Arie tansdy

Chinese, ﬂlze,z,%ad}‘am.

NI

N@XiCon - Pervie el O

g New o, Cham 2huent

SU0an ese | | .

o "SULN
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N/A

V\mv\ff\

Yo njﬁ.\o‘a

0l Bl
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Students of color Main&Nato

Chwaese, Vishnamele ' i

N/A
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?uvﬁa(gc

% Ec. uu&ar}m, Co\.uu-\'btm, ?a.na_ham.: fn, ‘Tfna\‘)
A)O‘—A:c‘ .

Lao""iawx . Ca..\..la oal\'au-«, Ir&sl“
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Students of color Main&Nato

¥ 303 AN

DUNYEBA

e rrrr" o r—— e = = e + A v w5 P - Ul - - L .
1' . L D
. * ¢
. . b
i
|
§

Chonege +Gormen

| Tndian— Rindo
' Fi\'}:m

| EWM-— Arerie am, Black

-~ N
JU\WO\.\COLV)
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Students of color Main&Nato

¥ Clarp Uy~
< Ui thoumend s

@ M &kuv
I\OLM\O
N WAt

-ng

Chgeand

“
1

Mutlivn,  Podeisheon, P.Ah}ﬁdv;/ Syed, Sann s

) UJ ol
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WLRNCOVNY P

vk

| ﬂw\g‘«&m AR

freony

MIAAT iAWV

O AP anes e

N /A
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¥ ust

\l\mowb

Fr{inno

Mexiun

wide  cuttwe . pdopted nto ki Hm‘-'l”'
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Pevsian / Tremicin

WK

Tion, Lo

Moahoarastrian.

\yone

?um}ab{

Yudavee , Tuvisa ,&N@Y\mr and Momiav

 PoxSMAN
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Nigerion

Mexitan-AmMenitan
Ladina
CWitana

I ( OOI( . wLu' ('e,

| ?u v\) 0\-\9'\
Mexicon

29. With which religions, worldviews or spiritual backgrounds do you identify? (MARK ALL THAT APPLY)

22) Other:

S0my Sord of C’(?'f_??ﬁf&\/q

N adervanst

e
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TFA

Creiskian (believes \n God)

o | A

AP O

v

A chngtion

Apstolie

N 41

N &

RS e

Retigon iy jusr  a (oging mMetmanism o el Wil M UMSing pySCholagicat
weint  of  being & Codscions, Self-aWare, Lvirg  organism.

N[f<

So *\'fnmm
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Chtsttan Catholfe

N[k
Chwr o

LK Y BNt A Qed.

S

Nw

W {4
(nCisHian

T jusy o reqular  (hishian

R ANSERICENtYS
| C L\-f i S*\‘l‘“a,m

Wl

(e

Kind of o wix of sorks, Mare \ke \BH Buddism.

-

-CLU-!H'k e~ :(-eJN (erf-‘ oF Lﬂ‘fﬁ*— Eaj SQJA_-{J‘

Crngran
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SPICHVENY OISR Wikl & MitiwR ¢f Sodenism g, Buddhism,

Pf/p‘
oSN PO Cotran

N/
Tm kiMd o o e ppdYe

/05&7//?47'2‘42’1/

N i

A &

Sotloinn  Biibadof
| (%)f NN

Nkl
CA g
Wiy |
'ff‘/@fijfz}’ - ( /&/W%ﬂ%ﬁ”)
. N“"

s
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Wik
| T 9@0:1‘1‘, know

A

| f
\Noa D oo ‘ { L
Used o go b chuch bt | dwt mach arumre s6..

NI B

| |

| ]
| i
| |
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 haoalist.

Nona

ChSritn
ol
Kot 1\ s\
| Chuac M a»iy_ Pudeiom .
| N/
gork clyisdine
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i

N/A

30. With which one religion, worldview or spiritual background do you most strongly identify? (MARK ONLY ONE)

02 Other:

C ;\ rf;c}l'%h
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N/

AL AL AL
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2 |f you were not born in the United States, please list the country in which you were born:
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32.

824 Other disabilities:
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